
B                                                                                                                      3 
bbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbb

NEW DELHI   |   MONDAY, 2 JUNE 2025

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF ONLINE E- AUCTION SALE:- 1. The Property is being sold on “As is Where is”, “As is What is”, “Whatever there is” and

“Without Recourse” basis. As such sale is without any kind of warranties & indemnities. 2. Particulars of the property/assets (viz. extent & measurements 

specified in the E-Auction Sale Notice has been stated to the best of the information of the Secured Creditor and Secured Creditor shall not be answerable for 

any error, mis-statement or omission. Actual extant & dimensions may differ. 3. E-Auction Sale Notice issued by the Secured Creditor is an invitation to the 

general public to submit their bids and the same does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation on the part of the 

Secured Creditor. Interested bidders are advised to peruse the title deeds with the Secured Creditor and to conduct own independent enquiries/due diligence 

about the title & present condition of the property/assets and claims/dues affecting the property before submission of bids. 4. Auction/bidding shall only be 

through “online electronic mode” through the website: auction@hindujahousingfinance.com and https://www.bankeauctions.com/ Or Auction provided by the 

service provider C1 India PVT LTD, who shall arrange & coordinate the entire process of auction through the e-auction platform. 5. The bidders may participate 

in e-auction for bidding from their place of choice. Internet connectivity shall have to be ensured by bidder himself. Secured Creditor/service provider shall not be 

held responsible for the internet connectivity, network problems, own system crash, power failure etc. 6. For details, help, procedure and online bidding on 

e-auction prospective bidders may contact the Service Provider C1 INDIA PVT.LTD., Plot No.68 3rd Floor, Sector-44, Gurgaon, Haryana-122003, (Contact 

Person: Mithalesh Kumar, Phone No. 7080804466, Email: delhi@c1india.com, Support Mobile Number:-7291981124/1125/1126). 7. For participating in 

the e-auction sale the intending bidders should register their name at https://www.bankeauctions.com/ and auction@hindujahousingfinance.com well in 

advance and shall get the user id and password. Intending bidders are advised to change only the password immediately upon receiving it from the service 

provider. 8. For participating in e-auction, intending bidders have to deposit a refundable Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) i.e. 10% OF RESERVE PRICE (as 

mentioned above) shall be payable by interested bidders through Demand Draft in favor of " Hinduja Housing Finance Limited. 9. The intending bidders should 

submit the duly filled in Bid Form (format available on https://www.bankeauctions.com/ and auction@hindujahousingfinance.com along with the Demand Draft 

remittance towards EMD in a sealed cover addressed to the Authorized Officer at  Hinduja Housing Finance Limited, at 2nd Floor, SCO-19, Sector -28, 

Saraswati Vihar, Shopping Complex Chakkerpur, (Near M.G. Road Metro Station) Gurgaon Haryana -122001. 10. The sealed cover should be super 

scribed with “Bid for participating in E-Auction Sale in the Loan Account Number (as mentioned above) for the property (as mentioned above). After expiry of the 

last date of submission of bids with EMD, Authorized Officer shall examine the bids received by him and confirm the details of the qualified bidders (who have 

quoted their bids over and above the reserve price and paid the specified EMD with the Secured Creditor) to the service provider C1 India PVT LTD to enable 

them to allow only those bidders to participate in the online inter-se bidding/auction proceedings at the date and time mentioned in E-Auction Sale Notice. 

11. Inter-se bidding among the qualified bidders shall start from the highest bid quoted by the qualified bidders. During the process of inter-se bidding, there will 

be unlimited extension of “10” minutes each, i.e. the end time of e- auction shall be automatically extended by 10 Minutes each time if bid is made within

10 minutes from the last extension. 12. Bids once made shall not be cancelled or withdrawn. All bids made from the user id given to bidder will be deemed to have 

been made by him alone. 13. Immediately upon closure of E-Auction proceedings, the highest bidder shall confirm the final amount of bid quoted by him by

E-Mail both to the Authorized Officer on his mail id mukul.sharma@hindujahousingfinance.com and the Service Provider for getting declared as successful 

bidder in the E-Auction Sale proceedings. 14. The successful bidder shall immediately i.e. on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may 

be, pay a deposit of twenty five per cent, of the amount of the sale price, which is inclusive of earnest money deposited, if any, to the Authorized Officer 

conducting the sale. The balance amount of purchase price payable shall be on or before fifteenth day of confirmation of sale of the immovable property. 

15. In case of default in payment of above stipulated amounts by the successful bidder/auction purchaser within the stipulated time, the sale will be cancelled 

and the amount already paid (including EMD) will be forfeited and the property will be again put to sale. 16. At the request of the successful bidder, the Authorised 

Officer in his absolute discretion may grant further time in writing, for depositing the balance of the bid amount. 17. The Successful Bidder shall pay applicable 

TDS (out of Sale proceeds) and submit TDS certificate to the Authorised officer. 18. Municipal/Panchayat Taxes, Electricity dues (if any) and any other 

authorities dues (if any) has to be paid by the successful bidder before issuance of the sale certificate. Bids shall be made taking into consideration of all the 

statutory dues pertaining to the property. 19. Sale Certificate will be issued by the Authorised Officer in favour of the successful bidder only upon deposit of entire 

purchase price/bid amount and furnishing the necessary proof in respect of payment of all taxes/charges. 20. Applicable legal charges for conveyance, stamp 

duty, registration charges and other incidental charges shall be borne by the auction purchaser. 21. The Authorized officer may postpone/cancel the E-Auction 

Sale proceedings without assigning any reason whatsoever. In case the E-Auction Sale scheduled is postponed to a later date before 15 days / 30 days from the 

scheduled date of sale, it will be displayed on the website of the service provider. 22. The decision of the Authorized Officer is final, binding and unquestionable. 

23. All bidders who submitted the bids, shall be deemed to have read and understood the terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale and be bound by them.

24. For further details and queries, please contact Authorized Officer, Mr. Mukul Sharma, Mobile No. 8285415168 at branch office at Hinduja Housing 

Finance Limited, at 2nd Floor, SCO-19, Sector -28, Saraswati Vihar, Shopping Complex Chakkerpur, (Near M.G. Road Metro Station) Gurgaon 

Haryana -122001. 25. This is also 15 (Fifteen) / 30 (Thirty) days’notice to the Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantors of the above said loan account pursuant to rule 

8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, about holding of auction sale on the above-mentioned date/place.

Mode of Payment :- Payment shall be made by demand draft in favour of Hinduja Housing Finance Limited payable at Haryana

Date: 02.06.2025, Place: Gurgaon Authorised Officer, HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
Special Instructions/Caution: Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Hinduja Housing 

Finance Limited nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder in 

such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back-up 

power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
Corporate Office: No. 167-169, 2nd Floor, Anna Salai, Saidapet, Chennai-600015.

Branch Office: Office No- 2nd Floor, SCO-19, Sector -28, Saraswati Vihar,

Shopping Complex Chakkerpur, (Near M.G. Road Metro Station) Gurgaon Haryana-122001

Email: auction@hindujahousingfinance.com

ALM - Parmod Chand, Mob No.- 9990338759  • RRM - Sunil Verma, Mob No.- 8397972200

CLM - Mukul Sharma - Mob No. 8285415168  • CRM - Anam Alam, Mob No. 9990&75322

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security 

Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as “the Act”) read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (hereinafter 

referred to as “the Rules”).

1. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below-described immovable property 

mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Hinduja Housing Finance Limited

(Secured Creditor) having its Corporate Office at 167-169, 2nd Floor, Little Mount, Saidapet, Chennai – 600 015 and one of its Branch Offices at

Office No- 2nd Floor, SCO-19, Sector -28, Saraswati Vihar, Shopping Complex Chakkerpur, (Near M.G. Road Metro Station) Gurgaon Haryana -

122001, will be sold on “As is Where is”, “As is What is” and “Whatever there is” basis on the dates mentioned below for realization of the amount due to the 

Secured Creditor from the borrowers and guarantors. The sale will be done by the Authorized Officer through e-auction platform provided at the

website: auction@hindujahousingfinance.com and https://www.bankeauctions.com/.

APPENDIX- IV-A [Refer proviso to rule 8(6)] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Sr.

No.

Loan Account Number and

Name of Borrower(s) /

Co-Borrower(s) /Guarantor(s)

Demand Notice 

u/s 13(2) Date 

and Amount

Date and Type 

of Possession

Reserve Price

Earnest Money

Deposit (EMD)

Bid Increase Amount

Date/Time of

E-Auction

1. Loan Account No. GR/KAP/KUNJ/A000000523 & 

CO/CPC/CPOF/A000003720 Ms. REKHA PANCHAL

W/O RISHI PAL (Borrower) & Mr. PANKAJ PANCHAL

S/O RISHI PAL (Co-Borrower)

08/10/2024 and

Rs.39,03,790/-

as on 08/10/2024

28/01/2025

Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 34,11,000/-

Rs. 3,41,100/-

Rs. 5,000/-

18th June, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 17-06-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
12/06/2025 - 16/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

Property/House/Plot area measuring 63 Sq. Yds., admeasuring 13.5 Ft. X 43 Ft. 

comprised in Khewat/Khata no. 531, Mustkil no. 35, Killa no. 5/2(4-0), Kitta 1 rakba 

4 kanal 0 marla share 20/720 that is rakba 0 kanal 2 marla 2 sarsai. Total land area 

63 Sq. Yds., Waka siwana Moja Kadipur, Tehsil Kadipur Dist. Gurgaon Haryana, 

India - 122101

All that piece and parcel of A

2. Loan Account No. DL/BDP/BDRP/A000000769

Mr. Subhash Bardhan (Borrower) 

& Mrs. PAPIYA GHOSH (Co-Borrower)

21/06/2023 and

Rs. 26,36,224/-

as on 21/06/2023

21/01/2025

Physical 

Possession

Rs. 17,89,000/-

Rs. 1,78,900/-

Rs. 5,000/-

18th June, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 17-06-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
12/06/2025 - 16/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

Third Floor i.e. RHS having covered area 540 sq. Ft. and common roof rights along 

with Proportunate Undivided and impartible share in Plot of land underneath 

constructed on Plot no. 36 & 37 Rajendra Park Gurgoan measuring 120 Sq. Yards 

comprising in Khasra no. 7487/5694/86, 7486/83, Situated in the Revenue estate 

of Gurugram Village, Rajendra Park, Sagar Enclave-II, Tehsil & District Gurugram, 

HARYANA-122001

All that piece and parcel of Flat no. 301, 

3. Loan Account No. DL/BDP/BDRP/A000000218

Mr. Pratap Bairwa (Borrower) 

& Mrs. Meena Devi (Co-Borrower)

27.09.2023 And 

Rs.25,19,410/- as on 

08.09.2023

26/11/2024

Physical 

Possession

Rs. 15,48,000/-

Rs. 1,54,800/-

Rs. 5,000/-

18th June, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 17-06-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
12/06/2025 - 16/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

Property/House/Plot built up Flat no. 002, upper Ground floor, Middle side, area 

merasuring 550 Sq. Ft., Built up old Plot no. 207, New no. 1167R/31, Gali no. 4C, 

Near Radha Krishan Mandir, Shri Krishan Appartment, Laxman Vihar Phase-I, 

comprising in Khasra no. 7285/2920, Situated in revenue estate of Gurgoan 

Village in the Municipal corporation area Tehsil & District Gurgaon, Harayana.

All that piece and parcel of 

4. Loan Account No. HR/GGN/KRNL/A000000664

& CO/CPC/CPCO/A000000098 Mr.  RAVI RAGHAV 

(Borrower) & Mr.  BOBY RAGHAV (Co-Borrower)

08/04/2024 and

Rs. 12,94,474/-

as on 08/04/2024

22/05/2025

Physical 

Possession

Rs. 14,68,300/-

Rs. 1,46,830/-

Rs. 5,000/-

18th June, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 17-06-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
12/06/2025 - 16/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

Killa No. 19 (7-0), 20 (8-0), Mu. No. 158, Kila No. 16/1 (1-18), 16/2 (0-10) Kita 4 

Rakba 17 Kanal 8 Marle Of Share 2/348 Bak.dar Rakba 0 Kanal 2 Marle, Waka 

Mauja Bhaundasi, Tehsil Sohna, Distt. Gurgaon, Haryana

Khewat Khata No. 763,mu. No. 157, 

5. Loan Account No.DL/BDP/BDRP/A000000951

Mr. Devender Boken S/o Jagdish (borrower) 

& Mrs. Ombati W/o Devender Boken (Co-borrower)

23/09/2024 and

Rs. 74,70,335/-

as on 23/09/2024

28/01/2025

Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 1,78,41,000/-

Rs. 17,84,100/-

Rs. 5,000/-

4th July, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 02-07-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
24/06/2025 - 28/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

measuring 750 sq. Yds., Part of  Khewat/Khata no. 134/137, Mustkil no. 10, Killa 

no. 11/1(3-13), Kita 1 rakba 3 kanal 13 marla of share 17/50 bakdar rakba 1 kanal 4 

marla 8 sarsai, Situated at Darbaripur Tehsil Badshahpur, District Gurgoan, 

Haryana, India – 122103

A Property/House/Plot no. area 

6. Loan Account No. GR/SKP/SATB/A000000001

Mr. Inderjeet S/o Kanwar Singh (borrower) & Mrs. Rekha 

Devi W/o Inderjeet & Mrs. Bhateri W/o Kanwar Singh

(co-borrower)

13/11/2024 and

Rs.10,26,163/-

as on 12/11/2024

14/02/2025

Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 38,26,000/-

Rs. 3,82,600/-

Rs. 5,000/-

4th July, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 02-07-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
24/06/2025 - 28/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

no. 2154/2639 Mustkil no. 30 Killa no. 6(8-0), 15(8-0) Mu no. 31 Killa no 1(8-0), 2(7-

10), 9(8-0), 10(8-0), 11(8-0), 12/2(2-18), Mu no. 18 Killa no. 21/2(3-5), Kita 9 rakba 

61 kanal 13 marla of share 372/20961 bakdar 1 kanal 2 marla i.e 665 Sq. yds., 

Waka Siwana Moja village Bhorakalan Dandi Chittersen Tehsil Farrukh Nagar, 

Gurgaon, Haryana, India - 122413

A Property/House/Plot Khewat/Khata 

7. Loan Account No. GR/SKP/SUPR/A000000148

Mr. AARTI VERMA (Borrower) 

& Mr. RAVI S/O MAMCHAND (Co-Borrower)

23/09/2024 and

Rs.11,66,887/-

as on 21/09/2024

28/01/2025

Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 24,20,000/-

Rs. 2,42,000/-

Rs. 5,000/-

4th July, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 02-07-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
24/06/2025 - 28/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

barakba 50 Sq. Yds. Covered area approx 450 Sq. Ft., bymeasuring 14.5 Ft. X 31 

Foot, Khasra no. 2935/3, 2935/4, waka siwana moja Gurgoan in Abadi of Laxman 

Vihar, Nagar Nigam, Gurgoan, Haryana, India – 122101

A Property/House/Plot no. 559C, 

8. Loan Account No. GR/KAP/KUNJ/A000000266 & 

CO/CPC/CPOF/A000003701 Mr. Rohit R S/o Bhim Singh 

(Borrower) & Mrs. Aarti A W/o Bhim Singh (Co-Borrower)

26/10/2024 and

Rs.20,59,150/-

as on 25/10/2024

29/01/2025

Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 34,69,000/-

Rs. 3,46,900/-

Rs. 5,000/-

4th July, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 02-07-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
24/06/2025 - 28/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

5 marla 7 sarsai (Approx 171 Sq. Yds) comprised in KHEWAT/KHATA NO. 

1041/1137, MUSTKIL NO. 119, KILA NO. 18(6-9), Kita 1 rakba 6 kanal 9 marla 

Share 52/1161 that is rakba 0 kanal 5 marla 7 sarsai. Total land is 171 Sq. Yds., 

Waka Moja Village Kasan, Near Jain Mandir Kasan, Tehsil Manesar Dist. Gurgaon, 

Haryana-122051

A Property/House/Plot area measuring 

9. Loan Account No. HR/GGN/KRNL/A000000767 

Mr. Babita W/O OMPAL (Borrower) 

& Mrs. Mr. AKASH S/O OMPAL (Co-Borrower)

26/10/2024 and

Rs.10,86,288/-

as on 25/10/2024

27/02/2025

Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 26,08,000/-

Rs. 2,60,800/-

Rs. 5,000/-

4th July, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 02-07-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
24/06/2025 - 28/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

measuring 0 Kanal 8 marla (Approx 240 Sq. yds) Comprised in Khewat/Khata no. 

7/7, Mustkil no 42, Killa no. 18/1/2(7-18), Kitta 1 Rakba 7 Kanal 18 Marla to the 

extent of 8/158 share which comes to Rakba, 0 Kanal 8 marla (Approx. 240 Sq. 

Yds.). Waka moja Village Rithoj Tehsil Sohna District  Gurgoan, Haryana, India – 

122102

A Property/House/Plot no. area 

10. Loan Account No. GR/SKP/SUPR/A000000268

Mr. Ramesh Kumar S/o Bharat Singh (Borrower) 

& Mrs. Asha Devi W/o Ramesh Kumar (Co-Borrower)

13/11/2024 and

Rs.10,49,746/-

as on 12/11/2024

14/02/2025

Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 21,51,000/-

Rs. 2,15,100/-

Rs. 5,000/-

4th July, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 02-07-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
24/06/2025 - 28/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

no. 4/4 Mustkil//Killa no. 72(0-18), Kita 1 rakba 18 marla of share 60/162 Bakdar 6 

marla 6 Sarsai, By measuring 62 X 29 Foot i.e 200 Sq. Yds., NEAR SHIV MANDIR, 

Waka Siwana Moja Village Bastpur Tehsil Patudi, Dist. Gurgaon Haryana- 122414

A Property/House/Plot Khewat/Khata 

11. Loan Account No. GR/SKP/SUPR/A000000314

Mr. VED PARKASH S/O BHARAT SINGH (Borrower) 

& Mrs. POONAM W/O VED PARKASH (Co-Borrower)

13/11/2024 and

Rs.10,13,895/-

as on 12/11/2024

14/02/2025

Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 20,74,000/-

Rs. 2,07,400/-

Rs. 5,000/-

4th July, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 02-07-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
24/06/2025 - 28/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

6 marla 6 sarsai (Approx 200 Sq. Yds) comprised in Khewat/Khata no. 4/4, 

Mustkil/Killa no. 72(0-18), kitta 1 rakba 0 kanal 18 marla share 60/162 that is rakba 

6 marla 6 sarsai. Total land is 200 Sq. Yds., Waka Moja Bastpur, Tehsil Pataudi Dist. 

Gurgaon, Haryana, India - 122413

A Property/House/Plot area measuring 

12. Loan Account No. DL/BDP/BDRP/A000000138

Mr. RAJESH KUMAR (Borrower) 

& Mrs. MEENAKSHI TOMAR (Co-Borrower)

26/07/2023 and

Rs.10,33,271/-

as on 19/07/2023

28/12/2024

Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 27,02,000/-

Rs. 2,70,200/-

Rs. 5,000/-

4th July, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 02-07-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
24/06/2025 - 28/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

100 Sq. Yards comprised in Khewat/khata no. 1452/1277, mustkil no 174, killa no 

4/1(4-16), 4/2(3-4), 5/2(4-0), kitta 3 rakba 12 kanal 0 marla share 7/480 rakba 0 

kanal 3 ½ marla. Total land is 100 sq yards. Waka Moja Bhondsi, Tehsil Sohna, 

District Gurugram Haryana.

A Property/House/Plot area measuring 

13. Loan Account No. DL/BDP/BDRP/A000000339

Mr.  YASH PAL S/O RAM LUBHAYA (Borrower) 

& Mrs. RANJANA W/O YASH PAL (Co-Borrower)

23/09/2024 and

Rs.68,43,623/-

as on 23/09/2024

29/01/2025

Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 2,19,06,500/-

Rs. 21,90,650/-

Rs. 5,000/-

4th July, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 02-07-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
24/06/2025 - 28/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

measuring 208 sq. Yds. Covered area 2000 Sq. ft., Situated at Waka abadi Partap 

Nagar Gurgoan,  Tehsil & District  Gurgoan, Haryana, India – 122101.

A Property/House/Plot no. 177/11 area 

14. Loan Account No. HR/GGN/KRNL/A000000536 & 

CO/CPC/CPOF/A000003719 Mr. TRILOK CHAUDHARY 

S/O KANSHI RAM (Borrower) & MRS. MEENAKSHI  

W/O  TRILOK CHAUDHARY (Co-Borrower)

26/12/2024 and

Rs.39,78,164/-

as on 24/12/2024

18/04/2025

Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 54,00,000/-

Rs. 5,40,000/-

Rs. 5,000/-

4th July, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 02-07-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
24/06/2025 - 28/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

Covered Area 750 Sq. Ft., Comprising Of Three Bedrooms, One Drawing Room, 

Two Toilet, One Kitchen & Balcony, Alongwith One Car Parking & One Two 

Wheeler Parking, Alongwith Proportunate Undivided and impartible share in the 

Land Underneath Residential House No. 47-R, Measuring 230 Sq. Yds., Situated 

In The Area Known As New Colony Tehsil & District Gurugram, Haryana, Within 

Municipal Committee Gurgoan, Haryana-122001

Flat No. 402 On Fourth Floor Having 

15. Loan Account No. HR/GGN/KRNL/A000000716

Mr. MANISH KUMAR S/O BABU LAL (Borrower) & 

Mr.  YOGESH KUMAR S/O BABU LAL& Mrs. PUSHPA

W/O BABU LAL (Co-Borrower)

26/12/2024 and

Rs.13,35,264/-

as on 25/12/2024

18/04/2025

Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 19,64,000/-

Rs. 1,96,400/-

Rs. 5,000/-

4th July, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 02-07-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
24/06/2025 - 28/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

Khewat/khata No. 78/75, Mu. No. 226 Killa No. 3(7-0), 7/2(2-16), 8(7-0), Kita 3 

Rakba 16 Kanal 16 Marla of Share 30/3024 Bakdar 0 Kanal 3 Marla 3 Sarsai i.e 100 

Sq. Yds., Bymeasuring 20 Ft X 45 Ft Waka Siwana Moja Farrukh Nagar (near Civil 

Hospital) Tehsil Farrukh Nagar District Gurgoan Haryana-122506

A Property/house Plot Bearing 

16. Loan Account No. GR/KAP/KUNJ/A000000092 

Mr. RAHUL S/O RAMGOPAL (Borrower) 

& Mrs. LALI W/O RAHUL (Co-Borrower)

26/12/2024 and

Rs.30,26,842/-

as on 25/12/2024

18/04/2025

Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 35,41,000/-

Rs. 3,54,100/-

Rs. 5,000/-

4th July, 2025 

11:00 hrs

-13:00 hrs.

EMD Deposition Last Date : 02-07-2025 Till 17:00 hrs.

Date of Inspection of the property :
24/06/2025 - 28/06/2025,  14:00 hrs -17:00 hrs

Description of the Immovable Property: 

50 Sq. Yds., Bymeasuring 15 Ft X 30 Ft. Khewat/khata No. (new) 98/115, (old) 

Khewat 60/84, Khasra No. 737(10-5) Kita 1 Rakba 10 Bigha 5 Biswa 0 Biswansi 

Pukhta 93/4100 Share Bakdar 6 ¾ I.e 50 Sq. Yds. Out Of Kita 1 Rakba 0 Bigha 4 

Biswa 13 Biswansi Waka Siwana Moja Basai, Haal Colony Basai Enclave Part-ii 

District Gurugram, Haryana-122001

A Property/house Plot No. 4, Barakba 

BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION

OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

To, 1. MR RAJIV KUMAR THAKUR (Borrower)

2. MRS. KIRAN THAKUR (Co-Borrower)

3. MRS. SHWETA (Co-Borrower)

All At: C/122, Sanjay Enclave, Uttam Nagar, 

New Delhi – 110059 

LAN No. DL/NGL/MEBH/A000000313

Whereas vide Order dated 26.05.2025 passed by 

DR.NUPUR GUPTA Chief Judicial Magistrate

SOUTH EAST SAKET court, New Delhi, the physical 

possession of the property being All that piece and 

parcel of Built Up Property Bearing Plot No- 16 and 

17, Third Floor (Front Side), With Roof/Terrace 

Rights, Area Measuring 80 Square Yards, i.e. 66.88 

Sq. Mtrs., out of total area measuring 140 Sq. Yds. 

i.e., 117.06 Sq Mtrs., Out Of Khasra No. 309, 

Situated In The Revenue Estate Of Village Bindapur, 

Colony Known As Block-V, Sector-C, Bhagwati 

Vihar, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi– 110059” Bounded 

as– East :- Others  property, West : Others  property, 

North: Flat entry /Back side FLAT . STAIR CASE 

GALI, SOUTH : ENTRY /ROAD 25 FT WIDE has been 

taken over by M/s Hinduja Housing Finance Ltd. on 

26.05.2025.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general 

are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property 

and any dealings with the property will be subject to 

the charge of M/s Hinduja Housing Finance Ltd.

Hinduja Housing Finance Ltd.
Registered Office: 27-A, Developed Industrial

Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600032

Branch office: Office No. 311 & 312,

ITL Northex Tower A-9, NSP, Pitampura, Delhi-110034

Email: auction@hindujahousingfinance.com

Date: 02-06-2025

Place: Delhi

Authorised Officer

For Hinduja Housing

Finance Limited

ALM- Parmod Chand, Mob No. 9990338759

RRM- Pawan Kumar Pandey, Mob No.- 8010562716

CLM- Himanshu Bhasin, Mob No. 8006879454

(Formerly Autopal Industries Ltd)
Regd Office : 51, Shakthidham Colony, 
Lalarpura, Gandhi Path West, Vaishali 

Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India, 302021, 
India T: +918404911111 , 

Email:  cs@rnit.ai  URL: www.rnit.ai, 

RNIT AI SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CORRIGENDUM

CIN: L62090RJ1985PLC003427

With reference to the Audited financial 
results for the Quarter and Year 
ended 31.03.2025, and Unaudited 
Financial Results for the Quarter and 
nine months ended 31.12.2024, as 
published in this newspaper on
31.05.2025, it is hereby clarified that 
inadvertently wrong QR Code
incorporated please ignore it and 
Scan this QR Code to view the Results 
on the website of the company on
www.rnit.ai.

Date : 31.05.2025
Place : Hyderabad

For RNIT AI SOLUTIONS LIMITED

SD/-

RAJA SRINIVAS NANDIGAM

Managing Director

DIN: 08430111

sunita
Stamp


